SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 167/2014

GURIA SWAYAM SEVI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr Abhay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amrendra Kr Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1,2,4,11,13,14,17 and 18. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 7 to 9 and 19 has not been filed despite the last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.25

Respondent nos. 5,10 and 12 have already failed to enter appearance despite being served.

Respondent nos. 3,6,15 and 16 have already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 27.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar