SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 167/2014

GURIA SWAYAM SEVI SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr Abhay Kr Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Muthu Vel Palam M, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr Amrendra Kr Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr Harish Kr Khinchi, Adv.

Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent no.5 has been filed.

Respondent no.13 has not filed counter affidavit despite order. Further opportunity is declined.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.30

Respondent No.2 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit despite undertaking. However, four weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel, Mr Om Prakash appearing on behalf of Ms Anil Katiyar, Advocate-on-record whereafter no request for adjournment would be entertained.

Service of respondent nos. 1,4,11,14,17 and 18 is still awaited.

List again on 19.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar